sources with the objective of managing assets and funding sources to provide results that are consistent with

liquidity, growth, risk limits and profitability goals.

 Economic Value of Equity Analysis. We analyze the sensitivity of our financial condition to changes in

interest rates through our economic value of equity model. This analysis measures the difference between predicted

changes in the fair value of our assets and predicted changes in the present value of our liabilities assuming various

changes in current interest rates. The table below represents an analysis of our interest rate risk as measured by the

estimated changes in our economic value of equity, resulting from an instantaneous and sustained parallel shift in

the yield curve (+100, +200 and +300 basis points and -100, -200 and -300 basis points) at December 31, 2022.

SYSTEMATIC SAVINGS BANK

Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

12

EVE as a Percentage of

Change in Estimated Increase Present Value of Assets (3)

Interest Rates Estimated (Decrease) in EVE EVE Increase

(basis points)

(1) EVE (2) Amount Percent Ratio (4) (Decrease)

(Dollars In

thousands)

+ 300 bp  $  9,251  $  (2,545) (21.6)% 18.7% (3.0)%

+ 200 bp   10,050   (1,747) (14.8)% 19.7% (2.1)%

+ 100 bp   10,784  (1,013) (8.6)% 20.5% (1.2)%

 NC   11,797  -- --% 21.8% 0.0%

- 100 bp   12,754   957 8.1% 22.8% 1.1%

- 200 bp   13,381   1,584 13.4% 23.3% 1.5%

- 300 bp   13,863   2,066 17.5% 23.4% 1.6%

(1) Assumes an instantaneous uniform change in interest rates at all maturities.

(2) EVE is the discounted present value of expected cash flows from assets, liabilities and off-balance

sheet contracts.
(3) Present value of assets represents the discounted value of incoming cash flows on interest-earning

assets.
(4) EVE ratio represents EVE divided by the present value of assets.

The table above indicates that at December 31, 2022, in the event of a 100 basis point decrease in interest

rates, we would experience an 8.1% increase in our economic value of equity. In the event of a 200 basis point